

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2023 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A & B)

Section: 23-00000-13-GM

Description: HMA Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01455

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$685,735.95	-6.45%	-\$47,288.55
J. A. Johnson Paving Company*	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$705,788.00	-3.72%	-\$27,236.50
Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.*	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$715,026.49	-2.46%	-\$17,998.01
Peter Baker & Son Company*	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$941,772.95	28.48%	\$208,748.45
Contract Award Limit				\$698,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$733,024.50		
			,	Bid Exceeds the Co	ontract Award Li	mit
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		MGB then Plan Racl	k	
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Mgr Capital Prograr	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2023 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A & B)

Section: 23-00000-13-GM

Description: HMA Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01455

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No. Pay	Dov Codo	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
	Pay Code				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	14,050.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$140.50	\$0.01	\$140.50	\$0.01	\$140.50	\$0.01	\$140.50	\$0.01	\$140.50
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	103.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$14.00	\$1,442.00	\$5.00	\$515.00	\$39.00	\$4,017.00
3	40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	20.0	TON	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$217.00	\$4,340.00
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	27.0	TON	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$115.00	\$3,105.00	\$121.00	\$3,267.00	\$160.00	\$4,320.00	\$203.00	\$5,481.00
5	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	3,420.0	TON	\$140.00	\$478,800.00	\$160.00	\$547,200.00	\$132.00	\$451,440.00	\$164.00	\$560,880.00	\$160.15	\$547,713.00
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	30,469.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$213,283.00	\$3.50	\$106,641.50	\$6.50	\$198,048.50	\$3.05	\$92,930.45	\$11.05	\$336,682.45
7	/030/120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00
8	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$21.00	\$5,250.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,159.49	\$47,159.49	\$44,100.00	\$44,100.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$34,399.00	\$34,399.00
		Bid Total				\$733,024.50		\$715,026.49		\$705,788.00		\$685,735.95		\$941,772.95



Return Bid Details

Project: 2023 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching

Section: 23-00000-13-GM

Description: HMA Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01455

Let Date: 3/14/2023

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	imate	Min Rid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Rid Price	
ray code		Description	Qualitity	Oilit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Willi. Did Filce	IVIAX. DIG FIICE	Avg. bid Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	14,050.0	POUND	\$0.01	\$140.50	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	103.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$721.00	\$5.00	\$39.00	\$17.00	
3	40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	20.0	TON	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$217.00	\$148.25	
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	27.0	TON	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$115.00	\$203.00	\$149.75	
5	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	3,420.0	TON	\$140.00	\$478,800.00	\$132.00	\$164.00	\$154.04	
6	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	30,469.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$213,283.00	\$3.05	\$11.05	\$6.03	
7	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.69	
8	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$22.75	
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$47,159.49	\$35,039.62	
		Bid Total		\$733,024.50						